
F&DMRC Diary

Wrecclesham Community Centre (WCC) Hall
Clubroom available from ~ 09:00. Wednesday running (Hall usage) ~ 14:00 to 21:00

‘Run’g’ = Priority use of Hall; ALSO tidy/vacuum Clubroom AND lock-up

 
 

DIARY 2024 – ALL are subject to change / cancellation
 Running

Wed 6 Mar O  
Wed 13 Mar N Basic Electricity Pt 2 (Neil)
Wed 20 Mar P4 + OO9 Track laying (1) (Mike / Terry)
Wed 27 Mar OO  
Wed 3 Apr O Track laying (2) “Wiring the Layout” (Mike)

Wed 10 Apr
N

N Group Tree positioning trial on Okehampton Boards

GPC
Sat 13 Apr  Julian Evison “St Mary’s” to Royston MRC, Royston

Wed 17 Apr P4 + OO9 Baseboards (Andrew)
Wed 24 Apr OO

Sat/Sun
27/28 Apr

Mike Le Marie ‘Kinlochlaggen’ at NEC Birmingham

Wed 1 May O Decals (Noel) 
Sat 4 May Set up OO Group Open Day from 1800
Sun 5 May OO Group Open Day at WCC
Wed 8 May N  

Wed 15 May P4 +OO9
Rolling Stock – couplings, back to backs, wheel 
cleaning, etc (Julian)

Wed 22 May OO
Wed 29 May Free Track Plans – making them look real (Noel)

Sat/Sun
12/13  Oct

Annual Club Exhibition (Aldershot)

 
 
FDMRC Club & Member’s Layouts at Shows      

Club Running Nights  

Tutorials (5pm start)


